
WESTERN REGION ISCA OA BLUE BOOK Contact AREA's  ACTIVE LODGES VER 1.16 24-Jan

SEC State LDG LAST FIRST Email Last Contact LODGES

REGION BEDSWORTH RICK KWTRDR@Gmail.com MERGED

NOR WT MTN Area-11 Collett Paul trade@norwesters.net 24-Mar 442 All Region 11

W1N AK 2 Jacobson Michael toontuktrader@hotmail.com  13-Jun 355 / 549 285,348,392

W1S OR 3 Ansley Jeff skyloo442@comcast.net 9-Jun 253 / 442 / 491 335,421,614

W1S OR Hatfield Todd that@wvi.com OREGON 259,437

W1S OR  Graves Chris graveschris@hotmail.com 253

W1E WA 3 Ash Paul ash.paul@gmail.com 6-Mar 311 / 336 / 614 301,335

W1E WA Bonstrom Dana 311 400,415

W1E WA Buchmiller Bill 336 301

W1E WA Narolski Steve steve.forester17@gmail.com 311 17

W1N WA 1 Rudesill Kevin kevinrudesill@comcast.net 22-Jan 155 285,348,392

W1N WA 2 Kern Frank frank.kern@oaflap.com 23-Jan  338 / 502 305,325,348,530

NTHN RNGE Area-7 Simpson Gary oa407@cableone.net 24-Mar

W1E ID 1 Simpson Gary oa407@cableone.net 24-Mar 266

W2W ID 2 Simpson Gary oa407@cableone.net 24-Mar 363 / 407

W2N MT 1 Burkhart Tom tomandkerry@msn.com 20-Jan 300 ADV

W2N MT Bailey Brant idahobaileys@aol.com 20-Jan 300 AADV 561

W2W UT 3 Williamson Wiatt purmtnmajestics@aol.com 508 / 520 / 535

W2W UT Burns John tsenolo@gmail.com UTAH

RCKY MTN Area-7 Conkey Mike conkeymj@gmail.com 24-Mar

W2N CO 0 Longs Peak- Kola 464

W2S CO 4 Conkey Mike conkeymj@gmail.com 24-Mar 383 / 387 / 536 / 541

W2N SD 0 Black Hills- Crazy Horse 171

W2N WY 1 Lee Bruce bdjmkaab@bresnan.net 356

NO CAL-PAC Area-8 Grant Ray rangerray49@sbcglobal.net 14-Jun

W3N CA-N 4 Holm Scott smst007@aol.com 9-Jun 47 / 58 / 194 / 533

W3N NV-N 1 Johnson Tod todljohnson@yahoo.com 2-Mar 346 531

W6P HI 0 554 / 567

W6P FEC 1 Cylkowski Bob baluga538@charter.net 2-Mar 498 538,803

W6P FEC-PI LeaBenne Edgar ed.melben@gmail.com Philipines

CENTRAL CAL Area-7 Holm Scott smst007@aol.com 9-Jun

W3S CA-UC 4 Holm Scott smst007@aol.com 63/64/195/282/379/466/970
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W3S CA-UC 1 Miura David david.miura@kp.org 63

W3S CA-UC Rudnick Matthew mrudnick@gmail.com 63

W3S CA-UC 0 Grtr Yosemite 64

W3S CA-UC 1 Lyman Jim lymanjames@att.net 195

W3S CA-UC 1 Manss Fred imanss@aol.com 282

W3S CA-UC 0 Alameda 379

W3S CA-UC 0 Piedmont 466

W3S CA-UC 0 Silicon Vly-Monterey 970

SO CAL Area-10 OPEN

W4N CA-LC 0 Chumash 90

W4N CA-LC 0 Ventura Cty 291

W4N CA-LC 0 Verdugo Hills 249

W4N CA-LC 0 Southern Sierra 303

W4N CA-LC 0 Malibu 566

W4N CA-LC 1 Smith Lou mrlionels123@gmail.com 252

W4S CA-S 0 Orange Cty 13

W4S CA-S 1 McAdams Mike Mike@philmontm1.com 32

W4S CA-S 1 Krikorian Larry lkrikorian@verizon.net 127

W4S CA-S Brandt Matthew mkb969@verizon.net 127

W4S CA-S 0 San Gabriel Vly 488

SOUTHWEST Area-7 Arriola James ravs4fun@aol.com 25-Mar

W6E NM 2 Bertram Tony cabertr@sandia.gov 3-Mar 66 / 78

W6E TX Bertram Tony cabertr@sandia.gov 3-Mar 378

W6E TX 1 Panko Dave dpanko@elp.rr.com 378

W6W AZ 1 Popescue Bill wbbill11@aol.com 26-Mar 432

W6W AZ 1 Rivard Doug rivard.da@gmail.com 26-Mar 494

W6W CA 0 San Diego- Tiwahe 45

W6W NV 1 Arriola James ravs4fun@aol.com 25-Mar 312

45 Open 12 of 57 Active

MERGED LODGES / OTHER ASSOC

17 Narolski Steve steve.forester17@gmail.com

98 Woodward Bill chiefn66@yahoo.com
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225 Morely Jeff drjeffmorely@earthlink.net

252 Silbiger Steve steve.silbiger@toyota.com

301 Ash Paul See Above

301 Buckmiller Bill See Above

 335 Ash Paul See Above

354 Gibson Ed gibsonep@yahoo.com

400 Bonstrom Dana

403 CO Perkins Dave dsperkins@gpcom.net

415 Bonstrom Dana

531 Bowles Jim See Above

531 Johnson Tod See Above

TofT Muehlebach Paul pmuehlebach@verizon.net Long Beach Area
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